
JOHNJAYM (2-1) -vs- SAINT ELIZABETH (2-1-1)
9/9/2023 at Morristown, NJ (SEU Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/9/2023
Attendance: 111
Stadium: SEU Soccer Field
Officials: Timekeeper, SEU SID   Scorer, SEU SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
JOHNJAYM 0 1 1
SAINT ELIZABETH 3 3 6

JOHNJAYM 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Kelvin De La Cruz 0 0 0 0 65
4 Andrew Daniel-Garvey 0 0 0 0 75
5 Brian Cuatianquiz 0 0 0 0 50
8 Junior Guaman 0 0 0 0 65
9 Kevin Luciano 1 0 0 0 75
10 Justin Gharbin 0 0 0 0 75
12 Andrew Santos 0 0 0 0 19
17 Daniel Rosa 1 0 0 0 75
19 Damian Coronel 0 0 0 0 19
20 Joshua Escobar 0 0 0 0 75

GK 30 Arthur Langlet 0 0 0 0 45
Substitutes

1 Tyler Solis 0 0 0 0 45
3 Aidan Lewis 0 0 0 0 55
14 Mario Parano 0 0 0 0 25
18 Michael Akinlotan 1 1 1 0 35
22 Brian Illisaca 0 0 0 0 18
23 Nicolas DiBetta 0 0 0 1 45
24 Charlie Metz 0 0 0 0 71
25 Joshua Henao-Moreno 0 0 0 0 30
26 Kevin Lopez 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 3 1 1 1 972

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tyler Solis 45:00 3 0
30 Arthur Langlet 45:00 3 0

Totals 6 0

SAINT ELIZABETH 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Couto, Justin 0 0 0 0 24
3 Gabino, Adrian 0 0 0 0 90
5 Mata, Almir 0 0 0 0 90
9 Londono, Sebastian 5 3 3 0 43
10 Mosquera, Ethan 0 0 0 0 90
11 Bimboza, Jaime 0 0 0 2 61
12 Martinez, Edwin 0 0 0 1 20
18 Hughen, Luke 0 0 0 0 59
22 Vasquez, Kevin 1 1 1 0 59
23 Cervantes, Bryan 1 1 1 0 35
24 Lopez, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 30

Substitutes
1 Valencia Torres, Ste 0 0 0 0 66
2 Saldana, Carlos 0 0 0 0 25
7 Ikner, Cody 0 0 0 0 60
8 Aboussleman, David 2 0 0 0 35
13 Castro, Eddy 0 0 0 0 76
15 Rios, Diego 0 0 0 0 16
16 Amoah-Mensah, Afrim 0 0 0 0 0
20 Perez Aguirre, Marr 0 0 0 0 31
21 Arteaga, Franco 1 1 1 0 0
30 Morgan, Giovani 0 0 0 0 25
32 Miranda, Marvin 0 0 0 0 55

Totals 10 6 6 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Couto, Justin 24:00 0 0
1 Valencia Torres, Ste 66:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
JOHNJAYM 2 1 3
SAINT ELIZABETH 7 3 10

Saves By Period
JOHNJAYM 0 0 0
SAINT ELIZABETH 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
JOHNJAYM 0 0 0
SAINT ELIZABETH 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
JOHNJAYM 0 0 0
SAINT ELIZABETH 2 0 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

14:02 SEUM Londono, Sebastian Bimboza, Jaime
GOAL by SEUM Londono, Sebastian (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Bimboza, Jaime.

22:10 SEUM Cervantes, Bryan Bimboza, Jaime
GOAL by SEUM Cervantes, Bryan, Assist by
Bimboza, Jaime.

37:07 SEUM Vasquez, Kevin GOAL by SEUM Vasquez, Kevin.
49:00 SEUM Londono, Sebastian GOAL by SEUM Londono, Sebastian.
52:10 SEUM Londono, Sebastian GOAL by SEUM Londono, Sebastian.



57:39
JOHNJ
AYM Michael Akinlotan Nicolas DiBetta #18 finished on the one touch from #23

86:00 SEUM Arteaga, Franco Martinez, Edwin
GOAL by SEUM Arteaga, Franco, Assist by
Martinez, Edwin.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 17:03 (YELLOW), #10 Justin Gharbin (JOHNJAYM)   23:00 (YELLOW), #14 Mario Parano (JOHNJAYM)   24:00
(YELLOW), #12 Andrew Santos (JOHNJAYM)   53:58 (YELLOW), #22 Vasquez, Kevin (SEUM)   65:00 (YELLOW), #30 Morgan, Giovani
(SEUM)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 JOHNJAYM Arthur Langlet at goalie for JOHNJAYM.
00:00 SEUM Couto, Justin at goalie for SAINT ELIZABETH.
-- SEUM Foul on SAINT ELIZABETH.
01:56 SEUM Shot by SEUM Londono, Sebastian HIGH.
03:53 SEUM Corner kick by SEUM Bimboza, Jaime [03:53].
-- SEUM Foul on SAINT ELIZABETH.
14:00 SEUM Shot by SEUM Londono, Sebastian WIDE LEFT.
14:02 SEUM GOAL by SEUM Londono, Sebastian (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bimboza, Jaime.

JOHNJAYM 0, SAINT ELIZABETH 1
-- SEUM *
14:02 SEUM SEUM substitution: Castro, Eddy for Martinez, Edwin.
17:03 JOHNJAYM Yellow card on JOHNJAYM Justin Gharbin.
19:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Mario Parano for Damian Coronel.
19:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Charlie Metz for Andrew Santos.
22:10 SEUM GOAL by SEUM Cervantes, Bryan, Assist by Bimboza, Jaime.

JOHNJAYM 0, SAINT ELIZABETH 2
-- SEUM *
23:00 JOHNJAYM Yellow card on JOHNJAYM Mario Parano.
24:00 JOHNJAYM Yellow card on JOHNJAYM Andrew Santos.
24:00 SEUM Valencia Torres, Ste at goalie for SAINT ELIZABETH.
28:31 JOHNJAYM Offside against JOHNJAYM.
28:52 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
29:23 JOHNJAYM Shot by JOHNJAYM Kevin Luciano WIDE LEFT.
30:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Ikner, Cody for Bimboza, Jaime.
30:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Aboussleman, David for Lopez, Alejandro.
30:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Brian Illisaca for Mario Parano.
31:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Aidan Lewis for Brian Cuatianquiz.
33:20 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
32:20 JOHNJAYM Shot by JOHNJAYM Daniel Rosa HIGH.
33:20 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
35:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Miranda, Marvin for Cervantes, Bryan.
36:16 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
37:07 SEUM GOAL by SEUM Vasquez, Kevin.

JOHNJAYM 0, SAINT ELIZABETH 3
-- SEUM *
38:37 SEUM Shot by SEUM Aboussleman, David HIT CROSSBAR.
40:21 SEUM Shot by SEUM Aboussleman, David WIDE LEFT.
43:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Rios, Diego for Londono, Sebastian.
43:14 JOHNJAYM Offside against JOHNJAYM.
44:44 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 JOHNJAYM Tyler Solis at goalie for JOHNJAYM.
49:00 SEUM GOAL by SEUM Londono, Sebastian.

JOHNJAYM 0, SAINT ELIZABETH 4
-- SEUM *
52:10 SEUM GOAL by SEUM Londono, Sebastian.

JOHNJAYM 0, SAINT ELIZABETH 5
-- SEUM *
53:00 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
53:58 SEUM Yellow card on SEUM Vasquez, Kevin.
54:45 JOHNJAYM Offside against JOHNJAYM.
55:26 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
57:39 JOHNJAYM GOAL by JOHNJAYM Michael Akinlotan, Assist by Nicolas DiBetta, goal number 1 for season.

JOHNJAYM 1, SAINT ELIZABETH 5
-- JOHNJAYM *#18 finished on the one touch from #23
59:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Miranda, Marvin for Londono, Sebastian.



59:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Morgan, Giovani for Vasquez, Kevin.
59:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Perez Aguirre, Marr for Hughen, Luke.
59:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Bimboza, Jaime for Rios, Diego.
59:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Castro, Eddy for Amoah-Mensah, Afrim.
61:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Joshua Escobar for Daniel Rosa.
61:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Joshua Henao-Moreno for Brian Cuatianquiz.
61:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Charlie Metz for Andrew Santos.
63:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Junior Guaman for Kevin Luciano.
65:20 SEUM SEUM substitution: Mosquera, Ethan for Lopez, Alejandro.
65:20 SEUM SEUM substitution: Saldana, Carlos for Aboussleman, David.
65:00 SEUM Yellow card on SEUM Morgan, Giovani.
65:20 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
77:00 JOHNJAYM JOHNJAYM substitution: Mario Parano for Justin Gharbin.
84:00 SEUM SEUM substitution: Martinez, Edwin for Morgan, Giovani.
84:09 SEUM Offside against SAINT ELIZABETH.
86:00 SEUM GOAL by SEUM Arteaga, Franco, Assist by Martinez, Edwin.

JOHNJAYM 1, SAINT ELIZABETH 6
-- SEUM *
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


